

City of Reading • 113 S. Main St. • Reading, MI 49274 • (517) 283-2604

## NOTICE OF MEETING/PUBLIC HEARING(s) OF THE READING CITY COUNCIL Tuesday, June 8, 2021 at 6:30pm (Limited Seating)

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, June 8, 2021, the Reading City Council will conduct its Regular Meeting/Public Hearing(s) in the Reading City Hall Council Chambers on Tuesday, June 8, 2021 at 6:30pm. This meeting will be open to the public and, any members of the public attending in person, will be required to follow the June 1, 2021 MDHHS Epidemic Order in regards Gatherings and Face Mask Order. The Meeting/Public Hearing will convene at 6:30 p.m.

The purpose of the first Public Hearing is to consider the City of Reading Budget for Fiscal Year 2021/2022. At that time a Budget covering proposed expenditures and estimated revenues will be presented for consideration.

## The property tax millage rate proposed to be levied to support the proposed budget will be a subject of this hearing.

Also, proposed water, sewer and refuse rate schedules, cemetery rates and regulations and also miscellaneous rates and charges will be subjects of this hearing.

Also, the Reading City Council will conduct a public hearing to consider adopting an ordinance to amend Section 73.20 of Chapter 73 of the Reading City Code to restrict daytime parking within the downtown street area of the city to a maximum of two hours between 8am-5pm and also to allow for the establishment of paid permit parking spaces in designated areas for overnight parking in parking Lots. They will also consider an ordinance to prohibit overnight parking on city streets and to also authorize City Personnel other than police officers to issue parking citations for the violation of any City ordinance involving the parking or standing of a vehicle.

A copy of the proposed budget and proposed parking ordinance will be available for viewing at Reading City Hall, for office hours or to arrange an appointment please call City Hall at 517-283-2604 or the City Website at www.reading.mi.us.

Due to the seating capacity limitations of the Council Chambers, the City Council meeting will also be made available for live viewing or listening by members of the public utilizing the Zoom Professional Electronic Application. The public may view and listen to the meeting by Join Zoom Meeting using a smartphone, tablet, or computer using the following URL:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8928756160 Meeting ID: 8928756160

Join Zoom meeting using a traditional phone by dialing:

+1 312 626 6799 US Meeting ID: 8928756160

A link to allow members of the public to join the meeting will be available on the City's web site. The public will be able to listen to all discussion by members of the City Council and will be permitted to speak for up to three (3) minutes during the public comment portion of the meeting. Members of the public may also submit public comments or questions to be read to the members of the City Council during the public comment portion of the meeting by submitting their comments or questions to the City of Reading City Manager via email at <a href="mailto:kym@reading.mi.us">kym@reading.mi.us</a> either in advance of the meeting or prior to the start of the live public comment portion of the meeting.

Persons with disabilities who require assistance in order to participate in the electronic public meeting or in person should contact City Manager Kym Blythe at the earliest opportunity in advance of the meeting by email at <a href="mailto:kym@reading.mi.us">kym@reading.mi.us</a>, or by phone at (517) 283-2604 or (517) 398-4828, to arrange for appropriate accommodations.